
MAMIE BROWN HOUSE
EARLY LEARNING CENTRE FEES - 2021
(THE YEAR PRIOR TO ANNIE BROWN HOUSE)

Per Session Rate

Full Day Sessions (Monday - Friday, 8:15am - 3:00pm) $71.00

Morning Sessions (Monday - Friday, 8:15am - 12:00pm) $55.00

Non-Refundable Registration Deposit $100.00

Note:

(i)	 A non-refundable deposit of $100 is required on registration. This will be credited to the 		
	 first fees account.

(ii) 	 Early Learning Centre fees are billed in advance at the commencement of each Term on 
	 the basis of the registered attendance for the Term. The fees are structured on the annual 	
	 running costs of the Centre and no refunds or credits are given for ‘short’ weeks due to 		
	 public holidays, sick days, extended holidays or other ‘pupil free’ days. Fees are payable 		
	 within 14 days of the date of invoice. A late payment fee of $50 applies if payment is not 		
	 received within payment terms. The school may terminate future enrolled sessions for 		
	 non payment of fees.

(iii) 	 In 2021 the billing periods will be as follows (inclusive dates):

	 Term 1: Wednesday 27 January to Thursday 1 April
	 Term 2: Tuesday 20 April to Friday 25 June
	 Term 3: Wednesday 21 July to Friday 24 September
	 Term 4: Monday 11 October to Friday 3 December 

(iv)	 Additional costs will be charged to your account for the Littlesports, Yoga and Music 		
	 program. At the time of setting this fee schedule the costs of the 2021 program, and the 		
	 planned program days are not finalised.

Paula Jolly
Business Manager

December 2020

30 Hawkers Road, Medindie,
South Australia 5081

PO Box 93, Walkerville,
South Australia 5081

Phone + 61 8 8344 6688
Facsimile + 61 8 8342 0400

www.wilderness.com.au
ABN: 97 007 529 124

Cricos Provider Code: 00375B



ANNIE BROWN HOUSE
EARLY LEARNING CENTRE FEES - 2021
(THE YEAR PRIOR TO PROGRESSING TO RECEPTION)

Paula Jolly
Business Manager

December 2020

30 Hawkers Road, Medindie,
South Australia 5081

PO Box 93, Walkerville,
South Australia 5081

Phone + 61 8 8344 6688
Facsimile + 61 8 8342 0400

www.wilderness.com.au
ABN: 97 007 529 124

Cricos Provider Code: 00375B

Note:

(i) 	 A non-refundable deposit of $100 is required on registration. This will be credited to the 		
	 first fees account.

(ii)	 Early Learning Centre fees are billed in advance at the commencement of each Term on 		
	 the basis of the registered attendance for that term. The fees are structured on the annual 	
	 running costs of the Centre and no refunds or credits are given for ‘short’ weeks due to 		
	 public holidays, 	sick days, extended holidays or ‘pupil free’ days, such as Show Day. 
	 Fees are payable within 14 days of the date of invoice. A late payment fee of $50 applies if 		
	 payment is not received 	within payment terms. The school may terminate future enrolled 		
	 sessions for non payment of fees.

(iii) 	 In 2021 the billing periods will be as follows (inclusive dates):

	 Term 1: Wednesday 27 January to Thursday 1 April
	 Term 2: Tuesday 20 April to Friday 25 June
	 Term 3: Wednesday 21 July to Friday 24 September
	 Term 4: Monday 11 October to Friday 3 December 

(iv)	 Additional costs will be charged to your account for the Littlesports, Yoga and Music 		
	 program. At the time of setting this fee schedule the costs of the 2021 program, and the 		
	 planned program days are not finalised.

(v) 	 Out of hours care is available from 3:30pm to 6:00pm for children over the age of 4. 
	 Please contact the Front Office for information about this program.

Per Session Rate 

Daily Sessions - All Day  (8:15am - 3.15pm) $79.00

Non-Refundable Registration Deposit $100.00


